refuse matter, from the Borough of Richmond of The City of New York, as is provided for by 
sections 1205 and 1206 of chapter 378 of the Laws of 1897, be and is hereby awarded to Thomas 
F. White for the term of one year from the date of the contract to be hereafter executed, for the 
sum of four thousand nine hundred dollars ($4,900) per annum, to be paid in equal monthly 
installments ; and the President and Secretary be and are hereby authorized to execute the con-
tract in the form approved by the Board of Health and the Corporation Counsel. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 1324 of chapter 378 of the Laws of 1897,